504485122 08/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4531824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL ROSENBERG	10/30/2014
ALAN GOODRUM	10/30/2014
SARAH ANTHONY	10/30/2014
STEVEN W TROVINGER	10/30/2014
KEVIN LEIGH	10/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15522768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7472
Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90426616
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BE HENRY
SIGNATURE:	/Be Henry/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=90426616-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043410 FRAME: 0945

504485122



PATENT REEL: 043410 FRAME: 0946

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

			ATION

RECORD ID:	84033607
------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Limited Partnership has subsidiaries and affiliate	ving its principal place is, agree to assign and to	of business in Houston, Texal ransfer and hereby assign and tra	MENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas s, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its insfer to HPDC, its successors and and under an application for Patent
CABLE STORAGE MO	DULE		
Filling Date: Ap	ril 27, 2017	Application No.:	15/522768
divisionals, and renewal	s of and substitutes for a	said application for said Patent, a	ations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) ind any and all other Patent of any eexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors Patent respectively may	s, assigns, nominees or le	egal representatives, to the full encextended, as fully and entirely as t	any country, to be held and enjoyed t of the term or terms for which said he same would have been held and
executed and will not ex- time a request is made, a perfect the title to said in nominees or legal repres- said invention(s) or impro- papers, to execute all di- rightful paths and declar and legal representatives	scute any agreement in oc and without undue delay, e vention(s) or improvement entatives, and live agree ovement(s), said application isclaimers and divisionals ations, and generally to do to obtain and enforce, for and all countries provide	onflict herewith, and I/we further co execute and deliver all such papers t(s), said application and said Pate to communicate to HPDC, or to its on and said Patent, to testify in an s, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue a o everything possible to aid HPDC its or their own benefit, proper pat	trein assigned, and that I/we have no venant and agree that I/we will, each as may be necessary or desirable to the total that it is norminee, all known facts respecting y legal proceedings, to sign all lawful and foreign applications, to make all its successors, assigns, nominees the protection for said invention(s) or incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid	, to issue to HPDC, as as nent(s) which may be is:	ssignee of the entire right, title and	whose duty it is to issue patents or interest, any and all Patent for said suit of the application aforesaid, in
			ate and application number of said n as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEF	EOF, I/we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Paul Kr	mhh	70 ⁻	30 -/4
inventor's Signature		Date	
Paul	Rosenberg		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	usar inga umilik sa sa ini maning gang melandinan meninkan ng paggangganggangganggangganggangganggangg	
inventor's Signature		Date	
Alan	Goodrum		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	dianaka kamininka processala wa kasanga majimba aka sakinga sekanakinga (

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043410 FRAME: 0947 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 100

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	J ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT API		
	essignation of patent api		
	minute a same a series appropriate production and a series and a series of a series of	LICATION (con	t.)
Stard Sta	H-	10/2	30/2014
Inventor's Signature	rus J		30/2011
	\mathcal{O}		
Sarah	Anthony	PARKETER .	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	en e	Date	namanadalan dalah salah sebigi dalam penjiri dalam sebigi dan sangan sebagai sebigi dalah dalah sebigi sebigi s
	*	es cere	
Steven W	Trovinger	Samuricaning.	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	ti katalan da katalan katalan katalan da katalan da katalan katalan katalan katalan katalan katalan katalan ka	and the second s	
myenors agusture		Date	
Kevin	Leigh		
First/Middle Name	Lasi Name	ari	
Inventor's Signature			nigen eight de generale and eight
mventor's bignature		Date	
	Washington as disaminalis		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	remember :	
<u> </u>			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	operate :	
	*		
Inventor's Signature	en y fandalande fra falla falla falla falla en en y en	Date	um manungung managana nganan ngapit Melye, ya ngana manandang tahan ininata manangane y
First/Middle Name	Last Name	On e of the control	
енау,инчестивест	F096 1/2011Z		

Page 2 of 2

Rev BG014 (Assignment)

O	ATENT	ADDI	1000	777	SIN

RECORD ID:	84033607
------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

1962

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas

subsidiaries and affiliates.	agree to assign and transfer title and interest, including the	r and hereby assign and trai	, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its nafer to HPDC, its successors and id under an application for Patern
Filing Date:	April 27, 2017	Application No.:	15/522768
divisionals, and renewals	of and substitutes for said a	pplication for said Patent, ar	tions, continuallons-in-part (C-I-P's) nd any and all other Patent of any lexaminations, or extensions of sain
by HPDC, its successors, Patent respectively may be	assigns, nominees or legal re	presentatives, to the full end ed, as fully and entirely as th	any country, to be held and enjoyed of the term or terms for which said se same would have been held and
executed and will not executive a request is made, and perfect the title to said invenominess or legal represensaid invention(s) or improve papers, to execute all discrightful paths and declarational legal representatives to	ute any agreement in conflict to divithout undue delay, execute ntion(s) or improvement(s), sa distives, and I/we agree to con- ement(s), said application and diaimers and divisionals, controlled ons, and generally to do ever to obtain and enforce, for its or diail countries provided the	nerewith, and I/we further cover and deliver all such papers and application and said Pater numericate to HPDC, or to its said Paternt, to testify in any inuations, C-I-P's, reissue arything possible to aid HPDC their own benefit, proper pate	rein assigned, and that I/we have no enant and agree that I/we will, each as may be necessary or desirable to t, to HPDC, its successors, assigns nominee, all known facts respecting legal proceedings, to sign all lawfull foreign applications, to make all, its successors, assigns, nominees ant protection for said invention(s) or nourred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid, t	c issue to HPDC, as assigned nt(s) which may be issued a	s of the entire right, title and	whose duty it is to issue patents or interest, any and all Patent for said ult of the application aforesaid, in
			ite and application number of said as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREC	DF, I/we hereunto set my/ou	ur hand(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature	en de la composition de la composition La composition de la composition della compos	Date	Annual Control of the
Paul	Rosenberg		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{V})$			
Inventor's Signature		Total /	59/14
		e.ei.e.	
Alan	Goodrum	Continue and Continue Continue	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	mental and the second of the s	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043410 FRAME: 0949

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	84033607
Section of the sectio	university.	TENT APPLICATION (con	£)
Inventor's Signature	and the second s	Date	
Sarah	Anthony		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Steven W	Trovinger		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Banis.	Ing I	10/	30/2014
Inventor's Signature	A. A	Date	
Kevin	Leigh		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	enterference proceedings accessors and improved the second of the second	
	N.		
inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	$\delta \partial_{t} m^{2} \partial_{t} m + i \partial_{t} g g n$ over $\delta \partial_{t} n \partial_{t} \partial_{t} m + i \partial_{t} g n$	
	<i>6.</i>		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	£ast Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	egyptering in the state of the	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT APPLICA	TION
----------------	------

RECORD ID:	84033607
------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

50

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its

subsidiaries and affiliates,	agree to assign and transf	er and hereby assign	n and transfer to HPDC, its successors in, to and under an application for Pa	and
CABLE STORAGE MOD	ULE			
Filing Date: Apri	1 27, 2017	Application i	No.: 15/522768	
divisionals, and renewals	of and substitutes for said	application for said F	continuations, continuations-in-part (C-l- Patent, and any and all other Patent of ues, or reexaminations, or extensions of	Fany
by HPDC, its successors, Patent respectively may be	assigns, nominees or legal i	representatives, to the ded, as fully and entit	Patent in any country, to be held and enj e full end of the term or terms for which irely as the same would have been held	saio
executed and will not executime a request is made, and perfect the title to said invenominees or legal represer said invention(s) or improve papers, to execute all discrightful paths and declarate and legal representatives to	ute any agreement in conflict d without undue delay, execu- intion(s) or improvement(s), a itatives, and I/we agree to co- ement(s), said application and claimers and divisionals, col- ons, and generally to do event o obtain and enforce, for its of all countries provided the	t herewith, and I/we furter and deliver all such said application and separation and separation and said Patent, to testinuations, C-I-P's, reerything possible to all or their own benefit, pr	derest herein assigned, and that I/we hav urther coveriant and agree that I/we will, h papers as may be necessary or destrat aid Patent, to HPDC, its successors, ass , or to its nominee, all known facts respe- lify in any legal proceedings, to sign all II eissue and foreign applications, to mak aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nomi- roper patent protection for said inventions may be incurred by me/us in lending	each ole to ligns, cting awful ke all inees (s) or
applications as aforesaid, t	o issue to HPDC, as assign nt(s) which may be issued	ee of the entire right,	cuntries whose duty it is to issue paten title and interest, any and all Patent for as a result of the application aforesal	said
			e filing date and application number of e, as soon as the same shall have been r	
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I/vye hereunto set my/o	our hand(s) and seal	(s);	
Inventor's Signature		ransakanin kun kun kun kun kanan kanan kun kun kun kun kun kun kun kun kun ku	ite	
**	A Section Section			
Paul	Rosenberg	or conjustications from the administration of the conjugate of the conjuga		
ĉirst/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Da	vie.	, -
Alan	Goodrum			
First/Middle Name	LastName	ر موجود المنظم المن المنظم المنظم		
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)	·F	Page 1 of 2		

REEL: 043410 FRAME: 0951

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectus/ Proporty Administrator

PATENT APPLICATION

3494 F. Hormony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorada 89528		RECORD ID:	84033607
,	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT A	PPLICATION (cont.)	
Inventor's Signature	(it and the second seco	Date	nadalakki, Çi samanakini ini dalakki e suga yayayiyayayiya
Sarah	Anthony		
First/Middle Name	to siname		2014
inventor's Signature		Date (
Steven W First/Middle Nume	Luvinger Stri Name	¥	
invernor's Signature	and distribution of the control of t	Date	anianaistanaa NATATE — apartyi ja
Kevin	iterah .		
f jist/Middle Name	J. r 2 Name	and the second s	
Inventor's Signature		Date	and a second
First/Middle Name	Emil Name	·	
Inventor's Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	nonannina dan trabatation or
First/Middle Nume	Lost Name	_	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Luct Name	4 0	

Page 2 of 3

AOHS 73004 74H PATENT, +1 06 300 REEL: 043410 FRAME: 0952

Ray 8/2014 plasignment)